

October 15, 2012

RESOLUTION

Trustee Brady moved the following, which was seconded by Trustee Smith:

WHEREAS, the Village of Goshen currently has a contract with TAM Enterprises, Inc. to conduct sewer jet cleaning and TVing in specific areas of the Village; and

WHEREAS, the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) is requiring that the Village of Goshen clean and TV the entire collection system in order to document those areas that may be prone to infiltration and inflow occurring; and

WHEREAS, Lanc & Tully Engineering and Surveying, P.C. has reviewed a change orders with TAM Enterprises and they are amenable to conducting this additional work; and

WHEREAS, the Village Attorney has affirmed that processing this change orders meets all State and Federal requirements and thus would preclude the additional expense to re-bid this portion of work;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby

RESOLVED, that the Mayor be authorized to sign Change Order #1, increasing the work area approximately 21,600 linear feet, and the contract price by \$21,600, and Change Order #2, increasing the work area approximately 74,888 linear feet, and the contract price by \$74,888.00, for the Sewer Cleaning and CCTV Inspection Project.

Brady	aye
Char	aye
Smith	aye
Stewart	aye